# \$40.00 11562

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans Magnus Emil Andersson	02/22/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zarlink Semiconductor AB	
Street Address:	Bruttovagen 2, P.O. Box 520	
City:	Jarfalla	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-175 26	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11562623

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)280-6758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4102806608

Email: llaubscher@laubscherlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B
Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24730
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=24730\_asg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018957 FRAME: 0965

500233039

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hans Magnus Emil ANDERSSON a citizen of Sweden, residing at Tornerplatsen 30, 177 30 Jarfalla, SWEDEN, has invented certain improvements in RELEASABLE **OPTICAL CONNECTOR** as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent Serial No. 11/562,623 filed November 22, 2006.

WHEREAS, ZARLINK SEMICONDUCTOR AB, a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at Bruttovagen 2, P.O. Box 520, S-175 26 Jarfalla, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Hans Magnus Emil ANDERSSON, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ZARLINK SEMICONDUCTOR AB, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **ZARLINK SEMICONDUCTOR AB** for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

C:\DOCUME~I\GAIL~I.CAS\LOCALS~I\TEMP\NOTES6030C8\ASSIGNMENT FROM LL.DOC